



PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release July 15, 2022

City of Denison Recognized for Hiring Veterans

Denison, Texas – Friday, July 15th, the City of Denison is being recognized by the Texas Workforce Commission as an official "We Hire Vets" employer.

"We Hire Vets" employers hire and employ at least ten percent veteran staff. In Denison, 10.45% of the staff are veterans, which is close to 40 employees.

"We are proud to be recognized for this wonderful achievement, but we are more proud of the veterans we have working for our city. Their unique set of skills helps build Team Denison to be the best it can be. We have many wonderful men and women who have served our country, now serving the citizens of this city, and we are honored to have them be a part of the Denison family," said Denison's Director of Employee Services Amy Lay.

Employee Services staff were proud to accept recognition of this designation on Friday, July 15th at the TWC Conference held at Denison's Hilton Garden Inn/Texoma Events Center. The City of Denison is proud to partner with TWC in support of our Nation's Heroes.

For more information about the "We Hire Vets" program visit: https://www.twc.texas.gov/jobseekers/texas-operation-welcome-home

###

Media Contact: Emily Akins 903-465-2422 ext. 2339 eakins@cityofdenison.com

About Denison Founded in 1872, the City of Denison is located 40 minutes North of the Dallas-Fort Worth Metroplex in Grayson County. The city comprises a population of approximately 25,000. The city offers an exemplary school district, a vibrant historic district, a robust housing market, excellent quality of life amenities, and an expanding business climate. Denison is moving forward and kicking back. For more information, visit us at www.cityofdenison.com.